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Direct Dial: (01343 563399
Our Ref: 09/00247/FUL
Your Ref:

Web Site: wwww. morqy.gov.uk
27th February 2009

Regional Archaeologist
Mr Ian Shepherd
Archaeologist
Aberdeenshire Council
Woodhill House
Westburn Road

Dear Sir(s)/Madam
PLANNING APPLICATION CONSULTATION
Planning Application Ref. No: 09/00247/FUL
Install two 800kw wind turbines at Myreton Crossroads Keith Moray for Mr Clive Streeter
Grid Ref: 349559 Previous Appl. No:
856371

I enclose documents describing the above planning application and it would be helpful to have your
observations within 14 days.

In vour answer it would be of assistance if you would clearly indicate whether you consider:-

Please
v
{a) that the application should be refused (please state reasons on a separate ]
sheet)
(b}  that the application should be approved unconditionally h:‘.f‘
(©) that the application should be approved, subject to certain conditions o
(Please state conditions and comments on a separate sheet)
{d) that in addition to the above recommendation further information should be Ll

passed to the applicant {(Please state these on a separate sheet)

H' 1 do not hear from you within 14 days I will assume you have no comment to make.
At this stage my initial comments, if any, are attached.

Yours faithfully

Mr Alan Short
Development Control Manager
Enes

Please photocopy, sign . and return to Development Control Manager.

ease return all plans



Jim Martin

From: Bruce Mann/P&ES PE/Abdnshire [Bruce Mann@aberdeenshire.gov.uk]
Sent: 04 March 2009 11:13

To: jimmartin@moray.gov.uk

Subject: Planning Application 09/00247/FUL - Archaeological Comments

Flan App Nos: 08/00247/FUL

Flarning Officer: Jim Martin

Proposals: Tnstall two 800kw wind turbines
Location: Myreton Crossroads, Keith
Grid Reference: 3489559 856371

Having considered the above planning application I can confirm that, in
this instance, that 1 have no comment to make and that my original comuents
defailed within the Additonal Planning Information document prepared by
Seren Energy Litd, January 2009 are accurate.

Should you have any comments or queriles regarding the above then please do
not hesitate to contact me.

Kind Regards,
Bruce

Druce Mann MA AIFA FSA Scot
Archaesologist

Archaeology Service

Aherdeenshire, Moray & Angus Councils

Tel: (01224) 664731
Fax: (01224) 664679

Apy "TR" attachments with this emall are for Aberdeenshire Council TRIM
users only.
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This e-mall may contain privileged information intended solely for the use of the
individual o whom 1t is addressed. If you have received this e-mail in error, please
accept our apologies and notify the sender, deleting the e-mail afterwards. Any views
or opintons presented are solely those of the e-mail's author and do not necessarily
rTEpresar of Aberdeenshire Council.
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